OP \$90.00 77798057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327110

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Kapak Company LLC | | 12/23/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ampac Flexibles LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 12025 Tricon Road |
| City: | Cincinnati |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 45246 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 77798057 | VAPUR |
| Serial Number: | 85033357 | THE ANTI-BOTTLE |
| Serial Number: | 77822634 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5137620037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139773486

Email: abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown

Address Line 1:255 E Fifth St Ste 2400Address Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amy Brown |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Amy Brown/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/23/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=kapak1#page1.tif source=kapak1#page2.tif source=kapak1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0054

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$35 if submitted by mail

| 1. List the name of this company currently on file with the Offi | ice of the Minnesota Secretary | of State: (Required) | |
|--|---|---|--------------|
| Kapak Company, LLC | | | |
| 2. The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Compa | any are amended pursuant to C | hapter 322B. | |
| AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendment changing the information related to that option. | t options as apply. Complete | an option only if you | are |
| The company name is changed to: Ampac Flexibles, LLC | | | |
| 4. The registered office address is changed to: | | MN | |
| Street Address (A post office box by itself is not acceptable) | City | State Zip Code | |
| 5. The registered agent is changed to: | 6. List the date the expirati jurisdiction of its organization | | |
| 7. The business mailing address has changed to: | mm/dd/yyyy or Perpetual | | |
| Address | City | State Zip Code | |
| 8. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follow | vs: | . | |
| 9. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorize capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fit correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minne subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 | ed me to sign this document on telds, and that the information is sota Statutes. I understand that as if I had signed this document | his/her behalf, or in bon this document is true t by signing this document | oth e and |
| Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent | Date | • | |
| Emiril Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forw | ard official notices required by | law and other notices: | ; |
| abrown@katzteller.com | | | |
| ☑ Check here to have your email address excluded from reque | ests for bulk data, to the extent | allowed by Minnesota | law. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0055

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization
Minnesota Statutes. Chapter 322B



| List a name and daytime phone number Amy Brown | ber of a person who can be contacted about this form: 513/977/3486 | : |
|--|--|----------------------|
| Contact Name | Phone Number | |
| Entities that own, lease, or have any register with the MN Dept. of Agricu | financial interest in agricultural land or land capable Iture's Corporate Farm Program. | of being farmed must |
| Does this entity own, lease, or have any Yes No 🗵 | financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of | being farmed? |

LLCAmendmentRev.6/1/2012 #



Work Item 710253800022 Original File Number 42156-LLC

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
10/31/2013 11:59 PM

Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

Mark Ritchie

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0057